DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2437.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,477.50 Pgs=2

2021-976492

11/03/2021 12:38 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-710-008 R.P.T.T.: \$2,437.50 Escrow No.: 21022133-DR When Recorded Return To: David Daniel 2060 Vista Mar Drive

Mail Tax Statements to: David Daniel 2060 Vista Mar Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jack M. Wu, an unmarried person

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David Daniel, a married man, as sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel No. 1 of Lot 531 as shown on that Parcel Map No. 2 for Thomas A. Abdoo, recorded October 12, 1981, in Book 1081, Page 649, as Document No. 61138, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Being a Parcel Map of Lot 531, of Amended Map of Surnmit Village, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 17th, 1968, as Document No. 42231, and on Second Amended Map recorded on January 13, 1969, as Document No. 43419, Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-19-710-008

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21022133-DR
Dated this 21 day of october, 2021.
Jack M. Wu
COUNTY OF Clark
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21 day of October, 2021, by Jack M. Wu. Notary Public
ANTHONY ABAD SANTOS Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark APPT. NO. 21-2782-01 My App. Expires Apr. 12, 2025

a) <u>1319-19-71</u> b) c) d)	N OF VALUPARCEI Numb	er(s)				
2. Type of Pro	-				ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🔲 Vacant			Fam. Residence	Э	ent/Instrument N	
c) 🔲 Condo/		d) 🔲 2-4		1	The state of the s	
e)			nm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page
	tural	h) 📙 Mol	ile Home	Date of	Recording:	
☐ Other:				Notes:		
3. a. Total Va	lue/Sale Pri	ce of Propert	v.		\$625,000.	00
		•	(value of prope	rtv)	(\$0.00)	
c. Transfer		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/	\$625,000.	00
d. Real Pro	perty Trans	fer Tax Due:	1		\$2,437.50	
4. IF EXEMP	•				7 7	
a. Transfe	r Tax Exem	ption, per NR	S 375.090, Sec	tion:		
	•	•		.		
		•	Fransferred: 10	794		
375.110, that th supported by do parties agree the result in a penalt and Seller shall	ne information cumentation e disallowar by of 10% of be jerntly a	on provided if called uponce of any cling the tax due pand severally	is correct to the conto substantial aimed exemption of the color interest at 1 principles in the color and the col	te best of the the the inform on, or other to the terminate the terminat	eir information a ation provided he determination of n. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may IRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	1/10 /	M	"1		Capacity:	Grantor
Signature /	/-			\rightarrow	Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GRAN	ITOR) INFO	RMATION			ANTEE) INFOR!	<u>MATION</u>
(RE	QUIRED)				(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Ja	ack M. Wu	1		Print Name:	David Daniel	
	3 Jessie St,			Address:	2060 Vista Mar	Drive
DC124	an Francisc	74		City:	El Dorado Hills	
State: C.	A	Zip: 94	105	State:	California	Zip: 95762
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQ	UESTING RI	CORDING (Re	quired if not	seller or buyer)	Į.
Print Name:	First Center	nnial Title Co	mpany of Neva	da Esc.#:	21022133-DR	
Address:		Ln, Ste 104		* 		
City	Carson City			Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED